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Automoves 2023 OTA Championship - Event #4 - SMP Long Track - July 23, 2023
Sanctioned by Canadian Automobile Sport Clubs — Ontario Region
OFFICIAL RESULTS
Generated July 25 2023 11:02:21 AM
Organizer: Dave Barker, Chief Timer: Kevin Wong, Chief Clerk: Dave Barker / Kevin Wong, Chief Steward: Rob Hall

Rank Car# Name Rookie  Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

Open Modified Class

1 526 Nuwan Wijeratne SPDA 2009 Porsche 911 Turbo 2:00.104 85.099
(Automoves)
2 53 Andrejs Ludzeneks SPDA 2002 Mini Cooper 0:00.000 0.000
(Automoves)
Super Grand Touring A Class
1 465 Joban Malhi Y 2008 BMW M3 1:54.691 97.543
2 703 Denes Szvercsok TLMC 2002 BMW M3 2:00.868 92.717

(YD Motorsports)

3 47 Jud Buchanan BMWCCT,ST LAC 2022 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 2:01.153 91.913
4 557 Awad Ahmad Y 2022 Toyota GR SUPRA 2:02.409 90.309
5 744 Ryan Knight Other 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege 2:02.270 89.631

(ip parts, boost theory)
Super Grand Touring B Class

1 711 Chris Paczynski SPDA 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 1:53.458 100.000

2 664 Nathan Bellaire WOSCA 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 1:54.137 99.380

3 536 Dragos Haba BMWCCT 1997 BMW M3 Coupe 1:55.375 98.706

4 219 Reza Shahriari Y BMWCCT 2019 BMW M2 Comp 1:55.390 97.598

5 174 Sal Moledina SPDA 2022 Chevrolet Camaro 1:58.052 96.108

6 207 Stuart Sukerman SPDA 2011 Subaru WRX 1:59.341 95.808
(Seven Automotive, Serpa Automotive Group)

7 410 Daniel Krieble Other 2001 Subaru Impreza 2:01.130 94.630

8 793 Kyle McMillan Y 2020 Nissan 370z Sport 2:02.661 93.145
(905 StreetKings/Centerline Motorsports/Dowski Designs)

9 806 Nowell Mason MCO 2013 Scion Frs 2:03.639 92.040

10 800 Scott Mason ST. LAC 2003 Nissan 350z 2:09.764 88.690

Grand Touring A Class

1 387 Jason Li BMWCCT 2022 Subaru BRZ 1:59.551 98.730
(M-Tech Auto/MTR Wheels/RSP CARBON/DRIVER'S PADDOCK)

2 177 Jeremy Brutzki SPDA 2000 Honda S2000 1:58.925 97.709

(Stage Four Motorsports)
3 991 Ping Zhang SPDA 2000 Honda EK20RRRRRR 1:58.783 96.914
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Name

(Sponsors)

Rookie

Club

(Formula Delta, Stage Four Motorsport)

Gregory Painson

(Fortune Auto/Pneus rallye Ltée/Hyperco/Solutions JL/Mfactory)

Ricky Gu
(gumotorsport)

Mohamed Hussain

(Kathy and Mohamed Hussain)

Dave Barker

Kyle Bannon

(Almost Racing Inc.)

Shaun Ma

(Bespoke Auto Gallery)

Timothy Xu
Gerald Nembhard

(Hardrace Canada/Stage Four Motorsports/ Grassrootscience)

Paul Murray

(Xl Motorsports)

Charalambos Kioulos

(The Wheelhouse Automotive)

Brandon Taylor
Joel Chin
Glen Gambell

Sean Cole

Eugene Savilov

Giuliano Traetto

(Raptor racing, Clarkson Fine Cars)

Miguel Lopez
(Frontem)

Theo Stone
Daniel Robis
(None.)

Martin Wojtowicz
Dale Jackson
Danmei Chen
Steve Kik
Caelen Miller

Matthew Clough

Jason Liu

Pierpaolo Petrucci

(BeaverTech Racing)

Nathan Webster

Y

Y

Y

Other

omMSsC

SPDA

OMSC
SPDA

SPDA

BMWCCT
SPDA

OMSC

MCO

SPDA

TAC

SPDA
SPDA

Vehicle

2012 Honda Civic Sl Coupe 2012

2017 Toyota 86

2022 Subaru Premium Sport Tech

2020 Honda Civic Type R
2017 Volkswagen GTI

2022 Hyundai elantra n

2022 Hyundai Elantra N
2015 Honda Civic Si

2015 Mini Cooper S

2004 BMW 330i

2018 BMW M240i

2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed3

2017 Subaru BRZ
2013 Mitsubishi Evolution X GSR

Grand Touring B Class

TAC
BMWCCT

OMSC

WOSCA
SPDA

SCCI
Other
Other
SPDA
SPDA
TAC

SPDA
DAC

TLMC

2014 Scion FRS
2013 Scion FRS

2019 Subaru WRX

2013 Subaru BRZ
2019 Toyota 86

1996 Honda Civic
2017 Subaru BRZ
2015 Scion FRS
2017 Subaru BRZ
2008 BMW 128i
1999 Mazda Miata

Touring A Class

2013 Volkswagen GTI
2002 Audi S3

2006 Mazda RX8

Best Time

2:00.499

2:02.028

2:02.970

2:01.332
2:03.286

2:02.048

2:02.612
2:02.806

2:03.966

2:03.993

2:06.092
2:08.302
2:10.678
2:10.816

1:59.973
2:00.795

2:01.981

2:02.360
2:02.235

2:07.730
2:10.572
2:09.945
2:09.001
2:11.751
2:17.556

2:04.620
2:05.750

2:06.863

Points

96.827

96.007

95.688

95.625
95.616

95.403

95.037
94.694

93.096

92.959

92.912
91.242
89.698
89.603

99.802
98.631

98.005

97.906
97.648

93.228
92.526
91.878
91.545
90.619
87.458

97.512
96.894

96.018



Rank Car#
4 6

5 500

1 32

2 506

Name

(Sponsors)

Rob Hall

Rick Arbour

(Mobil 1 Xtra Sharp)

Daniel Santibanez

Rookie

Club

SPDA
OMSC

SPDA

Vehicle

2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata
1991 Honda CRX

Touring B Class

2005 Toyota Echo

(Pinnacle Advance Driving Academy / Stage Four Motorsport)

Alex Hatz

Other

2007 Honda FIT

Best Time

2:10.643

2:20.713

2:11.178

2:14.296

Points

94.500

86.752

97.873

96.168
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Car #
711
441
664
387
536
22
439
404
32
177

Car #
439
219
465
960
553
860
111
793
489
486

Car #
711
664
465
536
219
174
991
177
207
387

Name

Chris Paczynski
Eugene Savilov
Nathan Bellaire
Jason Li
Dragos Haba
Giuliano Traetto
Miguel Lopez

Theo Stone

Daniel Santibanez

Jeremy Brutzki

Name

Miguel Lopez
Reza Shabhriari
Joban Malhi
Gregory Painson
Nathan Webster
Ricky Gu
Timothy Xu

Kyle McMillan
Danmei Chen

Steve Kik

Name

Chris Paczynski
Nathan Bellaire
Joban Malhi
Dragos Haba
Reza Shabhriari
Sal Moledina
Ping Zhang
Jeremy Brutzki
Stuart Sukerman

Jason Li

TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #4

Rookie  Club
SPDA
TAC
WOSCA
BMWCCT
BMWCCT
BMWCCT

Y OMSC
WOSCA
SPDA
SPDA

Vehicle

2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2014 Scion FRS

2008 Chevrolet Corvette
2022 Subaru BRZ

1997 BMW M3 Coupe
2013 Scion FRS

2019 Subaru WRX
2013 Subaru BRZ

2005 Toyota Echo

2000 Honda S2000

TEAM VDG TOP 10 ROOKIES FOR EVENT #4

Rookie  Club
OMSC
BMWCCT

Other
TLMC
OMSC
BMWCCT

Other

< < < < < < < < =< <

SPDA

Vehicle

2019 Subaru WRX
2019 BMW M2 Comp
2008 BMW M3

2012 Honda Civic Sl Coupe 2012
2006 Mazda RX8

2017 Toyota 86

2022 Hyundai Elantra N
2020 Nissan 370z Sport
2015 Scion FRS

2017 Subaru BRZ

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #4

Rookie Club
SPDA
WOSCA

BMWCCT
Y BMWCCT
SPDA
SPDA
SPDA
SPDA
BMWCCT

Vehicle

2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2008 Chevrolet Corvette
2008 BMW M3

1997 BMW M3 Coupe

2019 BMW M2 Comp

2022 Chevrolet Camaro
2000 Honda EK20RRRRRR
2000 Honda S2000

2011 Subaru WRX

2022 Subaru BRZ

Class
SGT-B
GT-B
SGT-B
GT-A
SGT-B
GT-B
GT-B
GT-B

GT-A

Class
GT-B
SGT-B
SGT-A
GT-A
T-A
GT-A
GT-A
SGT-B
GT-B
GT-B

Class
SGT-B
SGT-B
SGT-A
SGT-B
SGT-B
SGT-B
GT-A
GT-A
SGT-B
GT-A

Best Time
1:53.458
1:59.973
1:54.137
1:59.551
1:55.375
2:00.795
2:01.981
2:02.360
2:11.178
1:58.925

Best Time
2:01.981
1:55.390
1:54.691
2:00.499
2:06.863
2:02.028
2:02.612
2:02.661
2:09.945
2:09.001

Best Time
1:53.458
1:54.137
1:54.691
1:55.375
1:55.390
1:58.052
1:58.783
1:58.925
1:59.341
1:59.551

Points
100.000
99.802
99.380
98.730
98.706
98.631
98.005
97.906
97.873
97.709

Points
98.005
97.598
97.543
96.827
96.018
96.007
95.037
93.145
91.878
91.545

Points
100.000
99.380
97.543
98.706
97.598
96.108
96.914
97.709
95.808
98.730



TOP 10 Mazda COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #4

Rank Car# Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points
1 553 Nathan Webster Y TLMC 2006 Mazda RX8 T-A 2:06.863 96.018
2 6 Rob Hall SPDA 2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata T-A 2:10.643 94.500
3 17 Joel Chin Y TAC 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 GT-A 2:08.302 91.242
4 744 Ryan Knight Other 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege SGT-A 2:02.270 89.631
5 83 Matthew Clough TAC 1999 Mazda Miata GT-B 2:17.556 87.458
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Automoves 2023 OTA Championship Overall Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car# Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 711 Chris Paczynski SGT-B 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 400.000 300.000
2 441 Eugene Savilov GT-B 2014 Scion FRS 396.762 297.950
3 22 Giuliano Traetto GT-B 2013 Scion FRS 393.470 295.626
4 465 Joban Malhi Y SGT-A 2008 BMW M3 392.899 295.356
5 387 Jason Li GT-A 2022 Subaru BRZ 392.528 295.232
6 219 Reza Shahriari Y SGT-B 2019 BMW M2 Comp 392.158 294.559
7 664 Nathan Bellaire SGT-B 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 392.017 297.283
8 404 Theo Stone GT-B 2013 Subaru BRZ 390.855 294.236
9 32 Daniel Santibanez T-B 2005 Toyota Echo 389.428 294.408
10 487 Pierpaolo Petrucci T-A 2002 Audi S3 388.215 292.073
11 709 Kyle Bannon GT-A 2017 Volkswagen GTI 386.778 291.162
12 174 Sal Moledina SGT-B 2022 Chevrolet Camaro 386.005 289.897
13 207 Stuart Sukerman SGT-B 2011 Subaru WRX 385.298 289.976
14 177 Jeremy Brutzki GT-A 2000 Honda S2000 385.269 292.199
15 553 Nathan Webster T-A 2006 Mazda RX8 385.089 290.174
16 991 Ping Zhang GT-A 2000 Honda EK20RRRRRR 384.804 289.775
17 506 Alex Hatz T-B 2007 Honda FIT 384.450 289.191
18 439 Miguel Lopez Y GT-B 2019 Subaru WRX 376.538 290.854
19 47 Jud Buchanan SGT-A 2020 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 375.356 283.443
20 217 Paul Murray GT-A 2015 Mini Cooper S 370.710 279.322
21 793 Kyle McMillan Y SGT-B 2020 Nissan 370z Sport 367.974 278.485
22 48 Dale Jackson GT-B 2017 Subaru BRZ 365.554 278.582
23 486 Steve Kik Y GT-B 2017 Subaru BRZ 365.179 274.258
24 331 Charalambos Kioulos GT-A 2004 BMW 330i 364.635 275.537
25 152 Sean Cole GT-A 2013 Mitsubishi Evolution X GSR 363.944 276.408
26 83 Matthew Clough GT-B 1999 Mazda Miata 358.250 270.792
27 100 Glen Gambell GT-A 2017 Subaru BRZ 356.149 270.984
28 192 Jason Liu T-A 2013 Volkswagen GTI 294.260 294.260
29 313 Daniel Robis GT-B 2019 Toyota 86 293.272 293.272
30 995 Shaun Ma GT-A 2022 Hyundai elantra n 290.360 290.360
31 4 Dave Barker GT-A 2020 Honda Civic Type R 288.081 288.081
32 232 Gerald Nembhard GT-A 2015 Honda Civic Si 286.497 286.497
33 777 Mohamed Hussain GT-A 2022 Subaru Premium Sport Tech 284.910 284.910
34 744 Ryan Knight T-A 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege 282.093 282.093
35 6 Rob Hall T-A 2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 282.037 282.037
36 283 Martin Wojtowicz GT-B 1996 Honda Civic 279.598 279.598
37 500 Rick Arbour T-A 1991 Honda CRX 260.928 260.928
38 536 Dragos Haba SGT-B 1997 BMW M3 Coupe 196.440 196.440
39 69 William Machado T-B 1990 Honda Civic 195.157 195.157
40 136 Nathan Hodgins GT-A 2023 Hyundai Elantra N 193.323 193.323
41 860 Ricky Gu Y GT-A 2017 Toyota 86 192.363 192.363
42 285 Brandon Velez SGT-B 2002 BMW M3 191.155 191.155
43 113 Luke Lay GT-A 2022 Toyota GR86 189.729 189.729



Rank
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

Car #
912
703
156
17
834
53
238
515
408
308
619
960
605
522
876
803
111
262
661
410
436
869
763
716
318
999
201
144
317
263
883
806
489
119
149
736
713
889
557
696
594
800
338
321

Name

Hanfei Zhang
Denes Szvercsok
Matthew Di Giovanni
Joel Chin

Caelen Miller
Andrejs Ludzeneks
Derek Poon
Brennen Denomme
Phillip Oliveira
Usman Khan
Anthony Boyano
Gregory Painson
Kristopher Sharpen
Haojun Liang
Christopher Pyne
Zohaib Sameer
Timothy Xu
Krystian Palka
Abdul Wasay
Daniel Krieble
Ryan Martin
Kevaughan Shiu
Harley Lewis
Daniel Demaras
Michael Trenton
Abdulah Sinan
Evan Groenke

Terry Wooe-Chung

Dylan Shanmugadhasan

Brandon Taylor
Victoria Tran
Nowell Mason
Danmei Chen
Sebastian Altamirano
Gary Vernon

Erfan Al-keilani
Jackson de Oliveira
Hsi Huang

Awad Ahmad

Brian Hane

Stathis Bettas
Scott Mason

Tom Elliott

Nathan Mankarious

Rookie

Y
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Class
SGT-A
SGT-A
GT-A
GT-A
GT-B
OPEN
SGT-B
GT-A
GT-A
SGT-A
SGT-B
GT-A
GT-B
SGT-A
GT-A
GT-A
GT-A
SGT-A
SGT-A
SGT-B
SGT-B
GT-A
SGT-B
GT-B
GT-A
GT-B
SGT-B
T-A
GT-A
GT-A
GT-A
SGT-B
GT-B
GT-B
GT-A
T-B
GT-A
GT-B
SGT-A
SGT-B
GT-A
SGT-B
SGT-B
GT-A

Vehicle

2021 BMW M2 Competition
2002 BMW M3

2013 Scion FR-S

2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed3
2008 BMW 128i

2002 Mini Cooper S

2019 BMW M2 Competition
2023 Subaru BRZ

2014 Scion FRS

2023 Porsche Turbo S
2020 BMW M8

2012 Honda Civic Sl Coupe 2012

2000 Toyota MR-S

2015 Audi TT Coupe
2009 Honda

2019 Nissan 370z base
2022 Hyundai Elantra N
2003 BMW M3

2022 BMW M4 Competition
2001 Subaru Impreza
2003 BMW M3

2014 Scion FR-S

2018 BMW m2

1999 Mazda Miata

2004 BMW 330i ZHP
2018 BMW 540i

2008 Subaru WRX STi
2001 Mazda Miata

2017 Ford Focus ST
2018 BMW M240i

2019 Audi RS3

2013 Scion Frs

2015 Scion FRS

2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit
2022 Toyota GR86 Premium
2009 Honda Fit

1984 BMW 318i

2019 Volkswagen GTI
2022 Toyota GR SUPRA
2009 Honda Civic si
2020 Subaru BRZ

2003 Nissan 350z

2002 Subaru wrx

2021 Toyota GR Supra

Total
187.796
185.584
182.803
182.558
180.716
151.173
98.891
98.185
98.118
96.953
96.928
96.827
96.662
96.516
95.347
95.123
95.037
94.889
94.828
94.630
94.562
94.525
94.484
94.228
94.112
93.925
93.468
93.119
93.101
92.912
92.489
92.040
91.878
91.741
91.693
91.664
90.791
90.716
90.309
89.639
88.900
88.690
88.689
88.661

Net
187.796
185.584
182.803
182.558
180.716
151.173
98.891
98.185
98.118
96.953
96.928
96.827
96.662
96.516
95.347
95.123
95.037
94.889
94.828
94.630
94.562
94.525
94.484
94.228
94.112
93.925
93.468
93.119
93.101
92.912
92.489
92.040
91.878
91.741
91.693
91.664
90.791
90.716
90.309
89.639
88.900
88.690
88.689
88.661
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Car #
787
363
346
848
526
544
16
647
722

Car #
465
219
439
793
486
860
912
156
17
834
515
960
605
803
111
661
436
869
763
716
318
489
736
889
557
696
594
321
787
848
16
647

Name

Michael Safo
Cole Thomas
Jay Penton
Joshua Milwain
Nuwan Wijeratne
Jacob Reinertson
Chris Demaras
Darren Amy

Jason Davidson

Rookie

Y

Class
GT-A
GT-B
GT-B
GT-B
OPEN
SGT-A

OPEN
OPEN

Vehicle

2012 Subaru Impreza wrx sti
2015 Scion FR-S

2002 Subaru Impresa WRX
1984 Chevrolet Corvette
2009 Porsche 911 Turbo
2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2008 BMW 128i

2010 Honda Fit

Total

88.356
88.160
87.784
87.283
85.099
84.376
82.449
78.818
69.805

Automoves 2023 OTA Championship Overall Rookie Standings - presented by Team VDG - OFFICIAL

Name

Joban Malhi

Reza Shabhriari
Miguel Lopez

Kyle McMillan
Steve Kik

Ricky Gu

Hanfei Zhang
Matthew Di Giovanni
Joel Chin

Caelen Miller
Brennen Denomme
Gregory Painson
Kristopher Sharpen
Zohaib Sameer
Timothy Xu

Abdul Wasay

Ryan Martin
Kevaughan Shiu
Harley Lewis
Daniel Demaras
Michael Trenton
Danmei Chen
Erfan Al-keilani

Hsi Huang

Awad Ahmad

Brian Hane

Stathis Bettas
Nathan Mankarious
Michael Safo
Joshua Milwain
Chris Demaras

Darren Amy

Rookie
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Class
SGT-A
SGT-B
GT-B
SGT-B
GT-B
GT-A
SGT-A
GT-A
GT-A
GT-B
GT-A
GT-A
GT-B
GT-A
GT-A
SGT-A
SGT-B
GT-A
SGT-B
GT-B
GT-A
GT-B
T-B
GT-B
SGT-A
SGT-B
GT-A
GT-A
GT-A
GT-B
T-A
OPEN

Vehicle

2008 BMW M3

2019 BMW M2 Comp

2019 Subaru WRX

2020 Nissan 370z Sport
2017 Subaru BRZ

2017 Toyota 86

2021 BMW M2 Competition
2013 Scion FR-S

2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed3
2008 BMW 128i

2023 Subaru BRZ

2012 Honda Civic SI Coupe 2012
2000 Toyota MR-S

2019 Nissan 370z base
2022 Hyundai Elantra N
2022 BMW M4 Competition
2003 BMW M3

2014 Scion FR-S

2018 BMW m2

1999 Mazda Miata

2004 BMW 330i ZHP

2015 Scion FRS

2009 Honda Fit

2019 Volkswagen GTI
2022 Toyota GR SUPRA
2009 Honda Civic si

2020 Subaru BRZ

2021 Toyota GR Supra
2012 Subaru Impreza wrx sti
1984 Chevrolet Corvette
1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2008 BMW 128i

Total
392.899
392.158
376.538
367.974
365.179
192.363
187.796
182.803
182.558
180.716
98.185
96.827
96.662
95.123
95.037
94.828
94.562
94.525
94.484
94.228
94.112
91.878
91.664
90.716
90.309
89.639
88.900
88.661
88.356
87.283
82.449
78.818

Net

88.356
88.160
87.784
87.283
85.099
84.376
82.449
78.818
69.805

Net
295.356
294.559
290.854
278.485
274.258
192.363
187.796
182.803
182.558
180.716
98.185
96.827
96.662
95.123
95.037
94.828
94.562
94.525
94.484
94.228
94.112
91.878
91.664
90.716
90.309
89.639
88.900
88.661
88.356
87.283
82.449
78.818



Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net
33 722 Jason Davidson Y OPEN 2010 Honda Fit 69.805 69.805
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Car #

53

526
647
722

387
439

465
47

912
703
308
522
262
661
557
744
544

711
219
664
174
207
793
536
285
238
619
410
436
763
201
806
696
800
338

709
177
991

Automoves 2023 OTA Championship Class Standings - OFFICIAL
Name Rookie

Andrejs Ludzeneks
Nuwan Wijeratne
Darren Amy

Jason Davidson

Jason Li
Miguel Lopez Y
Joban Malhi Y

Jud Buchanan

Hanfei Zhang Y
Denes Szvercsok

Usman Khan

Haojun Liang

Krystian Palka

Abdul Wasay Y
Awad Ahmad

Ryan Knight

Jacob Reinertson

Chris Paczynski

Reza Shabhriari Y
Nathan Bellaire

Sal Moledina

Stuart Sukerman

Kyle McMillan Y
Dragos Haba

Brandon Velez

Derek Poon

Anthony Boyano

Daniel Krieble

Ryan Martin

Harley Lewis

Evan Groenke

Nowell Mason

Brian Hane Y
Scott Mason

Tom Elliott

Kyle Bannon
Jeremy Brutzki

Ping Zhang

Vehicle
Open Modified Class
2002 Mini Cooper S
2009 Porsche 911 Turbo
2008 BMW 128i
2010 Honda Fit
Modified Class
2018 BMW M2 Comp
2019 Subaru WRX
Super Grand Touring A Class
2008 BMW M3
2020 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1
2021 BMW M2 Competition
2002 BMW M3
2023 Porsche Turbo S
2015 Audi TT Coupe
2003 BMW M3
2022 BMW M4 Competition
2022 Toyota GR SUPRA
2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege
2002 Mazda Miata
Super Grand Touring B Class
2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2019 BMW M2 Comp
2008 Chevrolet Corvette
2022 Chevrolet Camaro
2011 Subaru WRX
2020 Nissan 370z Sport
1997 BMW M3 Coupe
2002 BMW M3
2019 BMW M2 Competition
2020 BMW M8
2001 Subaru Impreza
2003 BMW M3
2018 BMW m2
2008 Subaru WRX STi
2013 Scion Frs
2009 Honda Civic si
2003 Nissan 350z
2002 Subaru wrx
Grand Touring A Class
2017 Volkswagen GTI
2000 Honda S2000
2000 Honda EK20RRRRRR

Events Ran

1234
1234

1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234

1234
1234
1234

Total

151.173
85.099
78.818
69.805

98.147
85.685

392.899
375.356
187.796
185.584
96.953
96.516
94.889
94.828
90.309
89.631
84.376

400.000
392.158
392.017
386.005
385.298
367.974
196.440
191.155
98.891
96.928
94.630
94.562
94.484
93.468
92.040
89.639
88.690
88.689

386.778
385.269
384.804

Net

151.173
85.099
78.818
69.805

98.147
85.685

295.356
283.443
187.796
185.584
96.953
96.516
94.889
94.828
90.309
89.631
84.376

300.000
294.559
297.283
289.897
289.976
278.485
196.440
191.155
98.891
96.928
94.630
94.562
94.484
93.468
92.040
89.639
88.690
88.689

291.162
292.199
289.775
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Car #
217
331
152
100
387
995

232
777
136
860
113
156
17

515
408
960
876
803
111
869
318
317
263
883
149
713
594
321
787

441
22

404
48

486
83

313
439
283
834
605
716
999

Name Rookie
Paul Murray

Charalambos Kioulos

Sean Cole

Glen Gambell

Jason Li

Shaun Ma

Dave Barker

Gerald Nembhard

Mohamed Hussain

Nathan Hodgins

Ricky Gu Y
Luke Lay

Matthew Di Giovanni

Joel Chin

Brennen Denomme Y
Phillip Oliveira

Gregory Painson Y
Christopher Pyne
Zohaib Sameer
Timothy Xu

Kevaughan Shiu

< < < <

Michael Trenton

Dylan Shanmugadhasan
Brandon Taylor

Victoria Tran

Gary Vernon

Jackson de Oliveira
Stathis Bettas

Nathan Mankarious

Michael Safo Y

Eugene Savilov

Giuliano Traetto

Theo Stone

Dale Jackson

Steve Kik Y
Matthew Clough

Daniel Robis

Miguel Lopez Y
Martin Wojtowicz

Caelen Miller

Kristopher Sharpen

Daniel Demaras

Abdulah Sinan

Vehicle

2015 Mini Cooper S

2004 BMW 330i

2013 Mitsubishi Evolution X GSR

2017 Subaru BRZ

2022 Subaru BRZ

2022 Hyundai elantra n

2020 Honda Civic Type R

2015 Honda Civic Si

2022 Subaru Premium Sport Tech

2023 Hyundai Elantra N

2017 Toyota 86

2022 Toyota GR86

2013 Scion FR-S

2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed3

2023 Subaru BRZ

2014 Scion FRS

2012 Honda Civic S| Coupe 2012

2009 Honda

2019 Nissan 370z base

2022 Hyundai Elantra N

2014 Scion FR-S

2004 BMW 330i ZHP

2017 Ford Focus ST

2018 BMW M240i

2019 Audi RS3

2022 Toyota GR86 Premium
1984 BMW 318i

2020 Subaru BRZ

2021 Toyota GR Supra

2012 Subaru Impreza wrx sti
Grand Touring B Class

2014 Scion FRS

2013 Scion FRS

2013 Subaru BRZ

2017 Subaru BRZ

2017 Subaru BRZ

1999 Mazda Miata

2019 Toyota 86

2019 Subaru WRX

1996 Honda Civic

2008 BMW 128i

2000 Toyota MR-S

1999 Mazda Miata

2018 BMW 540i

Events Ran
1234
1234
1234
1234
234
12 4
12_4_
134
234
12

1 4

1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
234
134
134
_34_

N

Total
370.710
364.635
363.944
356.149
294.381
290.360
288.081
286.497
284.910
193.323
192.363
189.729
182.803
182.558
98.185
98.118
96.827
95.347
95.123
95.037
94.525
94.112
93.101
92.912
92.489
91.693
90.791
88.900
88.661
88.356

396.762
393.470
390.855
365.554
365.179
358.250
293.272
290.854
279.598
180.716
96.662

94.228

93.925

Net
279.322
275.537
276.408
270.984
294.381
290.360
288.081
286.497
284.910
193.323
192.363
189.729
182.803
182.558
98.185
98.118
96.827
95.347
95.123
95.037
94.525
94.112
93.101
92.912
92.489
91.693
90.791
88.900
88.661
88.356

297.950
295.626
294.236
278.582
274.258
270.792
293.272
290.854
279.598
180.716
96.662

94.228

93.925



Rank
14
15
16
17
18
19
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A W N P

Car #
489
119
889
363
346
848

487
553
192

500
744
144
16

32
506
69
736

Name Rookie
Danmei Chen Y
Sebastian Altamirano

Hsi Huang Y

Cole Thomas

Jay Penton

Joshua Milwain Y

Pierpaolo Petrucci
Nathan Webster
Jason Liu

Rob Hall

Rick Arbour

Ryan Knight

Terry Wooe-Chung

Chris Demaras Y

Daniel Santibanez
Alex Hatz
William Machado

Erfan Al-keilani Y

Vehicle

2015 Scion FRS

2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit

2019 Volkswagen GTI

2015 Scion FR-S

2002 Subaru Impresa WRX

1984 Chevrolet Corvette
Touring A Class

2002 Audi S3

2006 Mazda RX8

2013 Volkswagen GTI

2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata

1991 Honda CRX

2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata
Touring B Class

2005 Toyota Echo

2007 Honda FIT

1990 Honda Civic

2009 Honda Fit

Events Ran

1234
1234
12.4
134
234

1234
1234
12

Total

91.878
91.741
90.716
88.160
87.784
87.283

388.215
385.089
294.260
282.037
260.928
192.462
93.119

82.449

389.428
384.450
195.157
91.664

Net

91.878
91.741
90.716
88.160
87.784
87.283

292.073
290.174
294.260
282.037
260.928
192.462
93.119

82.449

294.408
289.191
195.157
91.664



Automoves 2023 OTA Championship Overall Mazda Competitor Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank  Car# Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 553 Nathan Webster T-A 2006 Mazda RX8 385.089 290.174
2 83 Matthew Clough GT-B 1999 Mazda Miata 358.250 270.792
3 744 Ryan Knight T-A 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege 282.093 282.093
4 6 Rob Hall T-A 2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 282.037 282.037
5 17 Joel Chin Y GT-A 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 182.558 182.558
6 716 Daniel Demaras Y GT-B 1999 Mazda Miata 94.228 94.228
7 144 Terry Wooe-Chung T-A 2001 Mazda Miata 93.119 93.119
8 544 Jacob Reinertson SGT-A 2002 Mazda Miata 84.376 84.376
9 16 Chris Demaras Y T-A 1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata 82.449 82.449



Rank Car# Name

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

711

441

22

465

387

219

664

404

32

487

709

174

207

177

553

991

506

439

47

217

793

48

486

331

Rookie

Chris Paczynski

Eugene Savilov

Giuliano Traetto

Joban Malhi Y

Jason Li

Reza Shabhriari Y

Nathan Bellaire

Theo Stone

Daniel Santibanez

Pierpaolo Petrucci

Kyle Bannon

Sal Moledina

Stuart Sukerman

Jeremy Brutzki

Nathan Webster

Ping Zhang

Alex Hatz

Miguel Lopez Y

Jud Buchanan

Paul Murray

Kyle McMillan Y

Dale Jackson

Steve Kik Y

Charalambos Kioulos

Points Breakdown by Event - OFFICIAL

Event #1

100.000
(0.96592)

99.272
(0.91528)

98.968
(0.92032)

99.361
(0.9796)

98.147
(1.00144)

98.945
(0.97312)

94.735
(0.97216)

98.449
(0.9148)

95.020
(0.8536)

96.878
(0.89968)

97.585
(0.92968)

96.436
(0.96592)

97.486
(0.958)

97.721
(0.94312)

96.571
(0.89968)

96.065
(0.952)

95.799
(0.84856)

96.743
(0.9196)

95.504
(0.98416)

93.305
(0.9496)

89.490
(0.95872)

86.971
(0.90832)

91.719
(0.928)

90.659
(0.9484)

Event #2

100.000
(0.94888)

98.876
(0.87292)

98.026
(0.87364)

97.607
(0.9694)

97.296
(0.91036)

97.780
(0.95968)

98.269
(0.94924)

96.620
(0.8722)

99.660
(0.7804)

98.302
(0.84916)

97.200
(0.89452)

96.922
(0.94888)

96.682
(0.937)

93.070
(0.91468)

97.585
(0.84952)

95.028
(0.928)

97.224
(0.77284)

85.685
(1.01728)

93.874
(0.97624)

92.921
(0.9244)

91.196
(0.9388)

93.796
(0.86068)

90.920
(0.892)

89.098
(0.9226)

Event #3

100.000
(0.96592)

98.812
(0.91528)

97.844
(0.91984)

98.387
(0.9796)

98.354
(0.92848)

97.834
(0.97312)

99.634
(0.96616)

97.881
(0.9148)

96.876
(0.8536)

96.142
(0.89944)

96.378
(0.92968)

96.539
(0.96592)

95.323
(0.95848)

96.769
(0.94312)

94.915
(0.89968)

96.797
(0.952)

95.259
(0.84856)

96.106
(0.91672)

94.065
(0.98416)

91.388
(0.9496)

94.144
(0.9592)

92.261
(0.90712)

90.994
(0.928)

91.919
(0.9508)

Event #4

100.000
(0.96592)

99.802
(0.91528)

98.631
(0.91984)

97.543
(0.9796)

98.730
(0.92848)

97.598
(0.97312)

99.380
(0.96616)

97.906
(0.9148)

97.873
(0.8536)

96.894
(0.89944)

95.616
(0.92968)

96.108
(0.96592)

95.808
(0.95848)

97.709
(0.94312)

96.018
(0.89968)

96.914
(0.952)

96.168
(0.84856)

98.005
(0.91672)

91.913
(0.98416)

93.096
(0.9496)

93.145
(0.9592)

92.526
(0.90712)

91.545
(0.928)

92.959
(0.9508)

Event#5 Event#6 Total
400.000

396.762

393.470

392.899

392.528

392.158

392.017

390.855

389.428

388.215

386.778

386.005

385.298

385.269

385.089

384.804

384.450

376.538

375.356

370.710

367.974

365.554

365.179

364.635

Net
300.000

297.950

295.626

295.356

295.232

294.559

297.283

294.236

294.408

292.073

291.162

289.897

289.976

292.199

290.174

289.775

289.191

290.854

283.443

279.322

278.485

278.582

274.258

275.537



Rank Car# Name
25 152 Sean Cole

26 83 Matthew Clough

27 100 Glen Gambell

28 192 Jason Liu

29 313 Daniel Robis

30 995 Shaun Ma

31 4 Dave Barker

32 232 Gerald Nembhard

33 777 Mohamed Hussain

34 744  Ryan Knight

35 6 Rob Hall

36 283 Martin Wojtowicz

37 500 Rick Arbour

38 536  Dragos Haba

39 69 William Machado

40 136  Nathan Hodgins

41 860 Ricky Gu

42 285 Brandon Velez

43 113 Luke Lay

44 912  Hanfei Zhang

45 703 Denes Szvercsok

46 156 Matthew Di Giovanni

a7 17 Joel Chin

48 834 Caelen Miller

49 53 Andrejs Ludzeneks

Rookie

Event #1

93.459
(0.93184)

91.176
(0.91096)

90.582
(0.93016)

97.708
(0.8992)

97.629
(0.9412)

96.419
(0.94456)

96.692
(0.9424)

96.768
(0.904)

94.150
(0.88768)

93.162
(0.92032)

96.794
(0.87808)

97.793
(0.94)

96.356
(0.93544)

96.119
(0.96208)

97.182
(0.94648)

97.341
(0.99304)

91.317
(0.93616)

80.823
(1.07224)

Event #2

87.536
(0.90784)

90.297
(0.86644)

85.164
(0.90244)

99.040
(0.8488)

98.098
(0.87724)

97.329
(0.9118)

96.037
(0.91684)

94.287
(0.89704)

95.694
(0.856)

84.509
(0.84664)

97.734
(0.93988)

98.364
(0.81712)

95.530
(0.91)

0.000
(0.94312)

92.546
(0.91972)

90.455
(0.99856)

DidNotStart
(0.96688)

91.732
(0.91036)

DidNotStart
(0.90424)

70.350
(1.10836)

Event #3

93.346
(0.93976)

89.320
(0.91096)

90.704
(0.93496)

97.526
(0.91816)

95.111
(0.9424)

94.935
(0.93136)

93.387
(0.88768)

93.209
(0.92032)

89.666
(0.89776)

95.036
(0.96208)

92.866
(0.97792)

91.071
(0.94024)

0.000
(0.93616)

90.097
(0.91792)

DidNotStart
(1.07224)

Event #4

89.603
(0.93496)

87.458
(0.91096)

89.698
(0.93496)

97.512
(0.90184)

97.648
(0.91816)

95.403
(0.9412)

95.625
(0.94456)

94.694
(0.9424)

95.688
(0.93136)
89.631
(1)
94.500
(0.88768)

93.228
(0.92032)

86.752
(0.89776)

98.706
(0.96232)

96.007
(0.93544)

DidNotStart
(0.96208)

92.717
(0.97792)

91.242
(0.93616)

90.619
(0.91792)

0.000
(1.07224)

Event#5 Event#6 Total
363.944

358.250

356.149

294.260

293.272

290.360

288.081

286.497

284.910

282.093

282.037

279.598

260.928

196.440

195.157

193.323

192.363

191.155

189.729

187.796

185.584

182.803

182.558

180.716

151.173

Net
276.408

270.792

270.984

294.260

293.272

290.360

288.081

286.497

284.910

282.093

282.037

279.598

260.928

196.440

195.157

193.323

192.363

191.155

189.729

187.796

185.584

182.803

182.558

180.716

151.173



Rank Car# Name Rookie

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

238

515

408

308

619

960

605

522

876

803

111

262

661

410

436

869

763

716

318

999

201

144

317

263

883

Derek Poon

Brennen Denomme Y

Phillip Oliveira

Usman Khan

Anthony Boyano

Gregory Painson Y

Kristopher Sharpen Y

Haojun Liang

Christopher Pyne

Zohaib Sameer Y

Timothy Xu Y

Krystian Palka

Abdul Wasay

Daniel Krieble

Ryan Martin Y
Kevaughan Shiu Y
Harley Lewis Y
Daniel Demaras Y
Michael Trenton Y

Abdulah Sinan

Evan Groenke

Terry Wooe-Chung

Dylan Shanmugadhasan

Brandon Taylor

Victoria Tran

Event #1

98.891
(0.97)

98.185
(0.94192)

98.118
(0.92944)

96.928
(0.96712)

96.662
(0.90616)

95.347
(0.93136)

95.123
(0.94)

0.000
(0.98992)

94.525
(0.94)

94.228
(0.90496)

93.925
(0.91432)

93.119
(0.90328)

93.101
(0.9508)

92.489
(0.94792)

Event #2

96.953
(0.99316)

96.516
(0.96436)

94.889
(0.97408)

94.828
(0.98776)

94.562
(0.94348)

94.484
(0.94024)

94.112
(0.8992)

DidNotStart

(0.8974)

Event #3

93.468

(0.95944)

Event #4

96.827
(0.93928)

95.037
(0.94048)

94.630
(0.95608)

Deleted
(0.9316)

92.912
(0.93544)

Event#5 Event #6

Total
98.891

98.185

98.118

96.953

96.928

96.827

96.662

96.516

95.347

95.123

95.037

94.889

94.828

94.630

94.562

94.525

94.484

94.228

94.112

93.925

93.468

93.119

93.101

92.912

92.489

Net
98.891

98.185

98.118

96.953

96.928

96.827

96.662

96.516

95.347

95.123

95.037

94.889

94.828

94.630

94.562

94.525

94.484

94.228

94.112

93.925

93.468

93.119

93.101

92.912

92.489



Rank Car# Name

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

Club

806

489

119

149

736

713

889

557

696

594

800

338

321

787

363

346

848

526

544

16

647

722

Nowell Mason

Danmei Chen

Sebastian Altamirano

Gary Vernon

Erfan Al-keilani

Jackson de Oliveira

Hsi Huang

Awad Ahmad

Brian Hane

Stathis Bettas

Scott Mason

Tom Elliott

Nathan Mankarious

Michael Safo

Cole Thomas

Jay Penton

Joshua Milwain

Nuwan Wijeratne

Jacob Reinertson

Chris Demaras

Darren Amy

Jason Davidson

Rookie Event #1

Y
91.741
(0.92056)

Y 91.664
(0.86584)

Y

Y

Y 0.000
(0.97408)

Y

Y 88.661
(0.95104)

Y 88.356
(0.94648)

Y

Y 82.449
(0.9028)

Y 78.818
(1.07224)

Y

Event #2 Event #3 Event #4
92.040
(0.96304)
91.878
(0.91792)
91.693
(0.8938)
90.791
(0.9154)
90.716
(0.90616)
90.309
(0.99136)
89.639
(0.95752)
88.900 0.000
(0.901) (0.934)
88.690
(0.95224)
88.689
(0.955)
88.160
(0.89056)
87.784
(0.88912)
87.283
(0.92152)
85.099
(1.07224)
84.376
(0.97696)
69.805
(1.10836)

Club Points Standings
Points

Event#5 Event #6

Total
92.040

91.878

91.741

91.693

91.664

90.791

90.716

90.309

89.639

88.900

88.690

88.689

88.661

88.356

88.160

87.784

87.283

85.099

84.376

82.449

78.818

69.805

Net
92.040

91.878

91.741

91.693

91.664

90.791

90.716

90.309

89.639

88.900

88.690

88.689

88.661

88.356

88.160

87.784

87.283

85.099

84.376

82.449

78.818

69.805
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